COMMON WEALTH of VIRGZNIA

Department of Health Professions

John Hasty : Board of Mecicine . o 6606 West Broad Street.
Director of the Department ) - L 4th Floor -
' ; ' Rachmond Virgm:a 23230.1717 . -,
Zber 22 ; -
Warren W. Koontz, M.D. September 22, 1997 S . . {802 662-9808

Executive Director of the Bagrd : o ‘ I . . . %AX(804)_6629943

Kyung S. Park, M.D. -~ _ R
1050 North Falls Court - - T CERTIF][ED MAIL
Great Falls, Virginia 22066 R . Z 356167 356 16"' 689

Re: * License No.: 0101-042804

Dear Dr. Park: __ e - S S

.. This letter is: official nonﬁcatmn that aﬂ
("Board") will be held on-Tuesc ‘"'y', : , 1997, a{ SEY o{}a.'
Fredericksburg, Vlrgima. The: caﬂféreneewﬂf be: conducted YUTSHANT |
the.Code of Virginia (1950} as amended- ("Cede“) '

An Informal Conﬁercnce Cormmttee ("Commmee % composed a.f th]:ee members oﬂm Boasd, w:ﬂ
lnquire inito . allegations. that you' may ‘have violated certain-{aws governing” th _ i i

Virginia. Specifically, you may.have violated ‘Section 54. 1-2915:A(3), a5 farther-defined i

2914.A(09), (10), (14), (15) and (16), Sections, 54:1-3303(A) and.54:1- <3408(A) of the Code, and.
VAC 85-20-100 of the Virginia Board of Me,d_icine Regulations in that,.during the cou:sg,&f;.f T

- patient; you acted unpmfessmnalfy and ‘inia ma:iﬁér that- e@e}angeredthepamt’sheaith 3:anciWf:ifart-. o
- Specifically: . IRTRE R B o SO

. In approxmmtety lecember 1995 you entered into a sexnal relatmnshlp with Pat1 -' FA
of and as a result of your pracutwner—paﬁcm miaﬁonshlp : ,

2. From about March 17 1995 toA.ugust 3, 1996, vou uulawﬁziiy and mdxs_gnmmateiy Pmscnbe p -

Paﬁent A for medical condmons for wmch you de not have physu:al exaxmnanon, dlagnesmﬁld tmatment'
records. Specifically: -

a. You prescnbed oxycodfme and acetammophen (1 €, Percacct. Roxxcet)ﬁ 242 tablets
(Schedule ) and Tylenol: (acetaminophen) with Codeme- 780 tablets (Schedulc III) com;roiled
substances of high addiction and abuse potennal

b. You- prescribed Ery-tab’ (erythromycm), 333 mg, 126 tablets (Schednle VI) Inderal
(propranolol hydrochlonde) 20 mg 70 tablets (Schedule VT} and teuacvclme, 250 mgﬁ 84 capsules
(Schedule VI) .

)

g1 s e SO




Notice of Informal Conference - Dr. Park
September 22, 1997
Page 2

y

3. From about December 1995, to February 1996 you- prescnbed to Patlem A the anu -amdety
medication diazepam, 2 mg; 20 tablets (Schedule IVY and’ the anu-deprcssant medtcauon trazodoue HCIL, 30
- mg, 42 tablets (Schedule VI) during a time that you did rict have psychlatnc treatment records. for the pauent

In order to protect the ptivacy -of your panent .the. mdlvzdﬁal has been referred to by letter only.
Please see Attachment @of this notice for the 1dent1ty of the mdwzciual referenced above '

~ The followmg actions may be. taken by this Conimittee:
If a majority ‘of the-Committee is of the oplmon xhat a suspeasmn or revocation of 5-’eur license - °
. may be }usnﬁed the.Committee shall present to the Board in wnm;ts ﬁndmgs and the: Board mav .proceed

with a formal hearing;

2. The Comumittee may notlfy you in wntmg that yau are ﬁaii?y exammd af any charge that might :
affect your right to. prazuce medicine in Vlrglma

3. The Comm;ttee may repnmand or.censure” you, or;

ané dn:eat that_ _ |

4. The Committes may place. you on, probancm far such ﬁme as:it-may desi ;
during such period. you furnish the Coammttee or its chairman, atsuch:
evidence that you are not practicing ‘in ‘violation of the provzsmns of C

- which goversis’ the pracuce of mcdlcme in: Varg;m&.

You have the right to mformatmn wiuch wﬂl ba‘reiied up(m bze me _Cemmttee m'malemg ai deczsxon_ "
Therefore, I enclose-a copy.of tﬁedacumems be distributs sers of the Committes and |

your case. Thes’e' docmnents a:e'cmiesmxﬂnlyﬁwwﬁthfﬁ&% nal } ified mmustbe:. 1
claimed- at' the-post office.” If you have. additional ‘documen eview which are not con _ '
package, please bring at least sm copxes wrth you.to. the meeting: I-almwencfose relevam ﬁeéuons of th e_
Administrative Process Aet; which: i . :
of medicinie and other. h%imgaﬁs it Vi,

You may be represented by an. ammey at"the mfor.mai cqnf erence. If‘yeu btam counsei. you sheuid
do so as soon as possible, as a motion for a continuance dié 1o 1 unavailability of cmmsef will not be
~ considered unless receivéd by October 6, 1997 . Further, it-is ycur respenstbqhty to- prowde zt]:u.e enclosed -
" materials to- your attorney ,

1ed in this-. - iy
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Should you fail -to- appear at. the - informal conferenice the Board: may proceed: to a_formal

administrative hearing in order to impose sanctions. -Should‘you have any-questions regarding this notice,

please contact Karen W. Perrine, Deputy Executive Director, Discipline, at(804) 662-7693. s

- »Sincere}y; -

 WWK:d0922N3 not.
VAS/PARKSSNIF.DOC

cc:  ° "Pant M. Spector, D.O. President - . :
Jobn W. Hasty, Director, Department of Health Professions, . . . . .
James L. Banning, Director, Administrative Proceedings Division -~
Virginia A. Scher, Senior Legal Assistant = . . . . S
Informal Conference Committee ~~~~ .o SRR
Charles T Johnson, Senior Investigator (9%6-:01058) - - o .
Kelli Moss, Senior Administrative Assistant. S e R S

-+ Enclosures: T _ T B SRR S
' Virginia Code Sections: -+~~~ ¢ SN £
: S osAl2914. . e ECE
54.1-2915 .
54.1-3303 AU LT
54.1-3408 -~ L I
96140t - :
 Virginia Board of Medicine Regulations: |
18 VAC 85-20-100
Informal Conferenice Package _ e S
Map _ : e e - Feos ' ;
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VIRGINIA:
BEFORE THE BOARD OF MEDICINE

INRE: KYUNG S. PARK, M,D.
License No.: 0101-042804

ORDER
In accordance with Sections- 54.1-2919 and 9-6.14:11 of the Code of Virginia (1950),i as amended
("Code"), an informal conference was held with Kyung S. Park, M.D., on Octobt:r 28, 1997, in Fr«;dericksburg,
Virginia. Members of the Virginia Board of Medicine ("Board") serving on the Informa_l! Conference
Committee ("Committee”) were: Anthony U. Moore, Chairman; Robert J. Bett_iﬁi,__M.D.;.and Pau.i_l M. Spector,
D.O. Dr. Park appeared personally and was represented by legal cou;ﬁsél Joseph J. Aronica. Esqm're. The

purpose of the informal conference was to inquire into allegations that Dr. Park may have leated certain laws

and regulations governing the practice of medlcme in the Commonwealth of Vlrglma, as-set forth m a Notice of

Informal Conference dated September 22, 1997.

~ FINDINGS OF FACT | -
Now, having properly considered the evidence and testimony ptésénted, the. Committ'ée makes -the
~ following Findings of Fact: | |
1. In approximately December 1995, Dr. Park entered into a sexual relationship with éP_atient A by
virtue of and as a result of the practitioner-patient relationship. |
2. From approximately the end of September 1995, through August 3, 1996, Dr. Par_lgix%apprc‘;pﬁately
prescribed for Patient A, an individual whp was 1o longer her patient and with whom, by her nﬁén'admission,
she had a personal relationship, controlled substances of addictive and abuse potential. .

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

Based on the foregoing Findings of Fact, the Committee concludes that Dr, Park is: in violation of
Section 54.1-2915.A(3), as further defined in Section 54.1-2914.A(9), (14) and (16), Sections 54- lé—3303(A) and

54.1-3408(A) of the Code, and Section 18 VAC 85-20-100 of the Virginia Board of Medicine Re‘gfixlations.




- filing with the Ex*ecutwe Dn'ector of a request for the hearmg ﬂns otder shaltbe vacated.

- received as descrﬂj"ed above

. VAS/PARKORD.DOC

. Dr. Park

ORDER

Based on the foregoing Findings of Fact and Conciusz,ons of Law, it i5.6 D that: mg-S: Park,
M.D.,, be issued a REPRIMAND

Pussuant to Section 9-6.14:14 of the Code, the 51gned ofiginal of this:0 Oféer shall remm m the custody

.7 of the Department of Healtsh Professwns asap Ilc record a;nd shalt be mae%e avm%ﬁaie for puhhe mspection and

“+ cOpying upon request

Pumuant to" Sectlon 54 1 2919 of the Code of Vzrgﬁﬁa, 1950, as- amended Dr Pax‘k@ ngay, ‘not Iater

. than 5:00 p.m., ol Deeember 9, 1997 noﬁ"fy Warren W Kooitz, MDD Execuﬁve Dlrectﬁr 46606 West_,

Therefore “thiis o‘"rder shall become final on Decexmber iber 9, 1997; “untess

_shefore the Bﬂaﬁi Upon the

a request fer 2 hearing is __

xninman L s,




